
223a - Bellfountain

0.0 Start of route 0.1

0.1 L 0.0

0.1 L 0.1

0.2 R 3.5

3.7 R 0.2

4.0 R 0.5

4.5 R 0.1

4.6 Pedestrian tunnel 0.4

5.0 R onto Beaver St 0.2

5.2 Continue onto Hunsaker Ln 0.5

5.7 R onto Taito St 0.2

5.8 Continue onto Grizzly Ave 0.1

5.9 R onto Miles Way 0.1

6.0 L onto Silver Meadows Dr 0.1

6.2 R onto Banton Ave 0.1

6.2 L onto Dibblee Ln 0.1

6.4 R onto River Loop 1 0.2

6.6 R to stay on River Loop 1 0.6

7.2 L to stay on River Loop 1 0.1

7.3 R to stay on River Loop 1 0.8

8.1 L onto E Beacon Dr 1.9

10.0 R onto River Rd 5.9

15.9 R onto Lovelake Rd 1.9

17.8 Continue onto Ayres Ln 0.9

18.8 R onto OR-99E N 0.2

18.9 Slight L onto Noraton Rd 7.7

26.7 Slight R onto Old River Rd 1.6

28.3 L onto Hubbard Rd 1.6

29.9 Continue onto Dawson Rd 3.4

33.3 L onto Bellfountain Rd 2.4

35.7 L onto Alpine Rd 3.6

39.3 R onto OR-99W S/State

Route 99W S (signs for

Monroe)

1.7

41.0 R onto S 5th St 4.4

45.4 L onto Ferguson Rd 2.1

45.4 miles.  +720/-808 feet

47.5 Sharp R onto Washburn Ln 2.6

50.1 L onto High Pass Rd 0.5

50.6 R onto Dorsey Ln 1.5

52.1 Continue onto Alvadore Rd 1.8

53.9 L to stay on Alvadore Rd 3.4

57.3 L onto Bud Vaughan Rd 0.9

58.2 R onto Goodman Rd 1.0

59.2 L onto Clear Lake Rd 3.9

63.1 Continue onto Irving Rd 0.7

63.8 R onto Northwest Expy 1.2

65.0 L 0.3

65.3 R onto Maxwell Rd 1.1

66.4 Continue onto E Rosewood

Ave

0.3

66.7 R onto Copping St 0.2

66.9 Slight L at Formac Ave 1.0

67.9 L 0.6

68.5 Continue straight onto Bike

Path

0.1

68.5 L 0.1

68.7 R 1.5

70.2 Continue straight 0.1

70.3 L 0.1

70.4 R 0.0

70.4 R 0.1

70.5 End of route 0.0

25.1 miles.  +273/-172 feet


